& 2000 CELICA

GT-S shown in Liquid Silver Metallic with available 16” aluminum alloy wheels, power moonroof and rear spoiler.

Y2K brings not just millennial madness, but also a new Celica with serious hardware and looks from another
planet. Involving. Exhilarating. The 2000 Celica has met the challenge to one-up its legendary siblings. Now
it’s looking for that perfect stretch of open road.

Set in the near future, Toyota’s latest sequel in the Celica series comes prepared with heavyweight punch-

ing power, futuristic styling and an agile chassis that can slice and dice with the best of them. Packed with
cutting-edge technology that redefines the sports coupe genre. Raw and visceral, refined and responsive, yet it
won't take deep pockets to take one home. Beyond our expectations, it's a “must drive.”

72000 CELICA




& 2000 CELICA

STANDARD FEATURES ]

e Aerodynamic projector beam/multi-reflector halogen headlamps with e Digital quartz clock
Daytime Running Lights (DRL) and auto on/off feature e Dual sun visors with driver and passenger vanity mirror
e Color-keyed bumpers and door handles o Tilt steering wheel
e Dual color-keyed power outside mirrors o Driver and passenger front air bag Supplemental Restraint System (SRS)!
o Washer-linked intermittent windshield wipers o Defroster-linked CFC-free air conditioning
e Tinted glass e Fabric-trimmed 6-way adjustable front sport seats
® P195/60R15 tires on 15” steel wheels with full wheel cover ® 50/50 split/fold-down rear seat
® Heavy-duty electric rear window defogger e Fabric door trim with integrated speakers and dual map pockets
e |nstrument cluster with analog speedometer and tachometer; digital LCD e Center console with storage compartment
fuel gauge and odometer with twin tripmeters; and seatbelt disconnect, e Dual front and rear cup holders
door ajar, battery, oil pressure, brake, check engine and low fuel level warn- @ Hood and fuel-filler door releases
ing lights e Deluxe 3-in-1 AM/FM ETR/Cassette/CD with 6 speakers

GT standard 15" wheel cover
GT available 15" aluminum alloy wheel

GT Standard Equipment Plus®: o | eather-wrapped steering wheel and manual shift lever
e |ntegrated fog lamps  Cruise control
® P205/55R15 tires on 15” 5-spoke aluminum alloy wheels e Power windows with retained power and driver's auto-down feature
e Cold Area Package — includes heavy-duty battery and starter motor, and e Power door locks with anti-lockout feature

intermittent rear window wiper e Premium 3-in-1 AM/FM ETR/Cassette/CDwith 8 speakers

® Drilled aluminum sport pedals

GT-S standard 15" aluminum alloy wheel
GT-S available 16 aluminum alloy wheel

The Toyota driver, front passenger and front seat-mounted side-impact air bags are Supplemental Restraint Systems (SRS). The driver and front passenger air bags are designed to inflate in a severe
frontal collision. The side-impact air bags are designed to inflate in severe side-impact collisions. In all other accidents, the air bags will not inflate. To decrease the risk of injury from a deploying air bag,
always wear seatbelts, sit upright in the middle of the seat as far back as possible from the air bag modules and do not lean against the door. Do not put objects in front of an air bag or around the seat-
back. Do not use rearward-facing child seats in any front passenger seat. The force of a deploying air bag SRS may cause serious injury or death. Please see your Owner's Manual for further instructions.
In addition to or in place of.

72000 CELICA




& 2000 CELICA

OPTIONAL PACKAGES ]

e Upgrade Package—includes power windows and door locks, and cruise control e Cold Area Package—includes heavy-duty battery and starter motor, and intermittent
rear window wiper

ADDITIONAL GT OPTIONS

e 15”7 5-spoke aluminum alloy wheels e Driver and passenger front seat-mounted side-impact air bag Supplemental

o Anti-lock Brake System (ABS) Restraint System (SRS)!

e Power tilt/slide moonroof with retained power and sunshade? e Premium 3-in-1 AM/FM ETR/Cassette/CDwith 8 speakers?

e Rear spoiler and fog lamps

ADDITIONAL GT-S OPTIONS

e P205/50R16 tires on 16” 5-spoke aluminum alloy wheels ® Rear spoiler

e Anti-lock Brake System (ABS) o Leather-trimmed sport seats”

o Power tilt/slide moonroof with retained power and sunshade o Driver and passenger front seat-mounted side-impact air bag Supplemental

Restraint System (SRS)!

IThe Toyota driver, front passenger and front seat-mounted side-impact air bags are Supplemental Restraint Systems (SRS). The driver and front passenger air bags are designed to inflate in a severe
frontal collision. The side-impact air bags are designed to inflate in severe side-impact collisions. In all other accidents, the air bags will not inflate. To decrease the risk of injury from a deploying air bag,
always wear seatbelts, sit upright in the middle of the seat as far back as possible from the air bag modules and do not lean against the door. Do not put objects in front of an air bag or around the seat-
back. Do not use rearward-facing child seats in any front passenger seat. The force of a deploying air bag SRS may cause serious injury or death. Please see your Owner's Manual for further instructions.

2Requires Upgrade Package.
Requires power moonroof.

@-" 1 é-.'_nl_
SUPER WHITE! LIQUID SILVER METALLIC! ABSOLUTELY RED?

SPECTRA BLUE MICA® CARBON BLUE® BLACK!

With Black (GT-S) or Black/Silver (GT) interior.
AWith Black (GT-S) or Black/Red (GT) interior.
3With Black (GT-S) or Black/Blue (GT) interior.

72000 CELICA




SPECIFICATIONS

Mechanical/Performance
Engine

Bore x stroke
Compression ratio
Induction system
Ignition system
Horsepower
Torque
Transmission

Suspension
Steering

Turning circle (ft.)
Brakes

4-wheel Anti-lock Brake System (ABS)

Exterior Dimensions (in.)
Overall height

Overall width

Overall length
Wheelbase

Track (front/rear)

Ground clearance
Coefficient of drag (Cd)

Interior Dimensions front/rear (in.)
Head room
Shoulder room
Hip room
Leg room
Seating capacity
Weights and Capacities
Curb weight (manual/automatic) (Ibs.)
Passenger volume
with/without moonroof (cu. ft.)
Cargo volume (cu. ft.)
Fuel tank (gal.)

Tires
Size
Standard

Available

Mileage Estimates (mpg city/highway)!
Manual
Automatic

printing. See your Toyota dealer for details.

1Prelirninary EPA mileage estimates determined by Toyota. Final EPA mileage estimates not available at time of

Some vehicles are shown with available equipment. For details on vehicle specifications, standard features and
available equipment in your area, contact your Toyota dealer. A vehicle with particular equipment may not be

1.8-liter double overhead cam (DOHC) 16-valve
A-cylinder with Variable Valve Timing with
intelligence (VVT-i)

79.0 mmx 91.5 mm

10.0:1

Multi-point EFI

Electronic, with Toyota Direct Ignition (TDI)
140 hp @ 6,400 rpm

125 Ib.-ft. @ 4,200 rpm

5-speed manual—standard

4-speed electronically controlled
transmission (ECT)—available

& 2000 CELICA

1.8-liter double overhead cam (DOHC) 16-valve
4-cylinder with Variable Valve Timing and
Lift with intelligence (VVTL-i)

82.0 mm x 85.0 mm

11.5:1

Multi-point EFI

Electronic, with Toyota Direct Ignition (TDI)
180 hp @ 7,600 rpm

130 Ib.-ft. @ 6,800 rpm

6-speed manual—standard

4-speed Sportshift electronically
controlled transmission (ECT)—available

Front: independent MacPherson strut front suspension; Rear: double-wishbone rear suspension

Power assisted rack-and-pinion
36.1

Power-assisted with 10.0”
ventilated front disc/rear drum
Available

514
68.3
170.5
102.4
58.6/58.2
5.5

0.32

38.4/35.0
52.6/50.6
51.3/46.8
33.3/25.4
4

2,425/2,460

76.3/78.3
16.9
14.5

P195/60R15 tires on 15” steel
wheels with full wheel covers
P195/60R15 tires on 15” 5-spoke
aluminum alloy wheels

28/34
27/34

36.1

Power-assisted with 10.8” ventilated
front disc/10.6” solid rear disc
Available

51.4
68.3
170.5
102.4
58.6/58.2
5.5

0.32

38.4/35.0
52.6/50.6
51.3/46.8
33.3/25.4
4

2,500/2,580

76.3/18.3
16.9
14.5

P205/55R15 tires on 15” 5-spoke
aluminum alloy wheels
P205/50R16 tires on 16” 5-spoke
aluminum alloy wheels

23/32
23/30

available equipment are based upon information available at the time of printing, are subject to change without

notice, are for mainland U.S.A. vehicles only and may differ in the state of Hawaii and in other regions.

Al information presented herein is based on data available at the time of printing, is subject to change without
notice and pertains specifically to mainland U.S.A. vehicles only (may differ in the state of Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the

available at the dealership. Ask your Toyota dealer to help locate a specifically equipped vehicle. Speci¥acations,
standard features and

U.S. Virgin Islands and in other regions).
©2000 Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc.

72000 CELICA




