

GT-S shown in Liquid Silver Metallic with available 16" aluminum alloy wheels, power moonroof and rear spoiler.

Y2K brings not just millennial madness, but also a new Celica with serious hardware and looks from another planet. Involving. Exhilarating. The 2000 Celica has met the challenge to one-up its legendary siblings. Now it's looking for that perfect stretch of open road.

Set in the near future, Toyota's latest sequel in the Celica series comes prepared with heavyweight punching power, futuristic styling and an agile chassis that can slice and dice with the best of them. Packed with cutting-edge technology that redefines the sports coupe genre. Raw and visceral, refined and responsive, yet it won't take deep pockets to take one home. Beyond our expectations, it's a "must drive."

STANDARD FEATURES

GI

- Aerodynamic projector beam/multi-reflector halogen headlamps with Daytime Running Lights (DRL) and auto on/off feature
- Color-keyed bumpers and door handles
- Dual color-keyed power outside mirrors
- Washer-linked intermittent windshield wipers
- Tinted glass
- P195/60R15 tires on 15" steel wheels with full wheel cover
- Heavy-duty electric rear window defogger
- Instrument cluster with analog speedometer and tachometer; digital LCD fuel gauge and odometer with twin tripmeters; and seatbelt disconnect, door ajar, battery, oil pressure, brake, check engine and low fuel level warning lights
- Digital quartz clock
- Dual sun visors with driver and passenger vanity mirror
- Tilt steering wheel
- Driver and passenger front air bag Supplemental Restraint System (SRS)¹
- Defroster-linked CFC-free air conditioning
- Fabric-trimmed 6-way adjustable front sport seats
- 50/50 split/fold-down rear seat
- Fabric door trim with integrated speakers and dual map pockets
- Center console with storage compartment
- Dual front and rear cup holders
- Hood and fuel-filler door releases
- Deluxe 3-in-1 AM/FM ETR/Cassette/CD with 6 speakers





GT standard 15" wheel cover GT available 15" aluminum alloy wheel

GT-S

GT Standard Equipment Plus³:

- Integrated fog lamps
- P205/55R15 tires on 15" 5-spoke aluminum alloy wheels
- Cold Area Package includes heavy-duty battery and starter motor, and intermittent rear window wiper
- Drilled aluminum sport pedals

- Leather-wrapped steering wheel and manual shift lever
- Cruise control
- Power windows with retained power and driver's auto-down feature
- Power door locks with anti-lockout feature
- Premium 3-in-1 AM/FM ETR/Cassette/CDwith 8 speakers





GT-S standard 15" aluminum alloy wheel GT-S available 16" aluminum alloy wheel

¹The Toyota driver, front passenger and front seat-mounted side-impact air bags are Supplemental Restraint Systems (SRS). The driver and front passenger air bags are designed to inflate in a severe frontal collision. The side-impact air bags are designed to inflate in severe side-impact collisions. In all other accidents, the air bags will not inflate. To decrease the risk of injury from a deploying air bag, always wear seatbelts, sit upright in the middle of the seat as far back as possible from the air bag modules and do not lean against the door. Do not put objects in front of an air bag or around the seat-back. Do not use rearward-facing child seats in any front passenger seat. The force of a deploying air bag SRS may cause serious injury or death. Please see your Owner's Manual for further instructions.

³In addition to or in place of.



OPTIONAL PACKAGES

GT Option Packages

• Upgrade Package—includes power windows and door locks, and cruise control

ADDITIONAL GT OPTIONS

- 15" 5-spoke aluminum alloy wheels
- Anti-lock Brake System (ABS)
- Power tilt/slide moonroof with retained power and sunshade2
- Rear spoiler and fog lamps

- Cold Area Package—includes heavy-duty battery and starter motor, and intermittent rear window wiper
- Driver and passenger front seat-mounted side-impact air bag Supplemental Restraint System (SRS)¹
- Premium 3-in-1 AM/FM ETR/Cassette/CDwith 8 speakers²

GT-S

ADDITIONAL GT-S OPTIONS

- P205/50R16 tires on 16" 5-spoke aluminum alloy wheels
- · Anti-lock Brake System (ABS)
- Power tilt/slide moonroof with retained power and sunshade
- · Rear spoiler
- Leather-trimmed sport seats⁴
- Driver and passenger front seat-mounted side-impact air bag Supplemental Restraint System (SRS)¹

¹The Toyota driver, front passenger and front seat-mounted side-impact air bags are Supplemental Restraint Systems (SRS). The driver and front passenger air bags are designed to inflate in a severe frontal collision. The side-impact air bags are designed to inflate in severe side-impact collisions. In all other accidents, the air bags will not inflate. To decrease the risk of injury from a deploying air bag, always wear seatbelts, sit upright in the middle of the seat as far back as possible from the air bag modules and do not lean against the door. Do not put objects in front of an air bag or around the seat-back. Do not use rearward-facing child seats in any front passenger seat. The force of a deploying air bag SRS may cause serious injury or death. Please see your Owner's Manual for further instructions. Requires Upgrade Package.

COLORS



SUPER WHITE¹



LIQUID SILVER METALLIC 1



ABSOLUTELY RED²



SPECTRA BLUE MICA³



CARBON BLUE³



 \mathbf{BLACK}^1

⁴Requires power moonroof.

¹With Black (GT-S) or Black/Silver (GT) interior.

²With Black (GT-S) or Black/Red (GT) interior.

³With Black (GT-S) or Black/Blue (GT) interior.

SPECIFICATIONS

<u> </u>	^T	01.0
	GT	GT-S
Mechanical/Performance		
Engine	1.8-liter double overhead cam (DOHC) 16-valve	1.8-liter double overhead cam (DOHC) 16-valve
	4-cylinder with Variable Valve Timing with	4-cylinder with Variable Valve Timing and
	intelligence (VVT-i)	Lift with intelligence (VVTL-i)
Bore x stroke	79.0 mm x 91.5 mm	82.0 mm x 85.0 mm
Compression ratio	10.0:1	11.5:1
Induction system	Multi-point EFI	Multi-point EFI
Ignition system	Electronic, with Toyota Direct Ignition (TDI)	Electronic, with Toyota Direct Ignition (TDI)
Horsepower	140 hp @ 6,400 rpm	180 hp @ 7,600 rpm
Torque	125 lbft. @ 4,200 rpm	130 lbft. @ 6,800 rpm
Transmission	5-speed manual—standard	6-speed manual—standard
	4-speed electronically controlled	4-speed Sportshift electronically
	transmission (ECT)—available	controlled transmission (ECT)—available
Suspension	Front: independent MacPherson strut front suspension	n; Rear: double-wishbone rear suspension
Steering	Power assisted rack-and-pinion	·
Turning circle (ft.)	36.1	36.1
Brakes	Power-assisted with 10.0"	Power-assisted with 10.8" ventilated
	ventilated front disc/rear drum	front disc/10.6" solid rear disc
4-wheel Anti-lock Brake System (ABS)	Available	Available
Exterior Dimensions (in.)		
Overall height	51.4	51.4
Overall width	68.3	68.3
Overall length	170.5	170.5
Wheelbase	170.3	102.4
Track (front/rear)	58.6/58.2	58.6/58.2
Ground clearance	5.5	5.5
Coefficient of drag (Cd)	0.32	0.32
-	0.32	0.32
Interior Dimensions front/rear (in.)	20.4/25.0	20.4/25.0
Head room	38.4/35.0	38.4/35.0
Shoulder room	52.6/50.6	52.6/50.6
Hip room	51.3/46.8	51.3/46.8
Leg room	33.3/25.4	33.3/25.4
Seating capacity	4	4
Weights and Capacities		
Curb weight (manual/automatic) (lbs.)	2,425/2,460	2,500/2,580
Passenger volume		
with/without moonroof (cu. ft.)	76.3/78.3	76.3/78.3
Cargo volume (cu. ft.)	16.9	16.9
Fuel tank (gal.)	14.5	14.5
Tires		
Size		
Standard	P195/60R15 tires on 15" steel	P205/55R15 tires on 15" 5-spoke
	wheels with full wheel covers	aluminum alloy wheels
Available	P195/60R15 tires on 15" 5-spoke	P205/50R16 tires on 16" 5-spoke
	aluminum alloy wheels	aluminum alloy wheels
Mileage Estimates (mpg city/highway) $^{\! 1}$		
Manual	28/34	23/32
Automatic	27/34	23/30

¹Preliminary EPA mileage estimates determined by Toyota. Final EPA mileage estimates not available at time of printing. See your Toyota dealer for details.

available equipment are based upon information available at the time of printing, are subject to change without notice, are for mainland U.S.A. vehicles only and may differ in the state of Hawaii and in other regions.

Some vehicles are shown with available equipment. For details on vehicle specifications, standard features and available equipment in your area, contact your Toyota dealer. A vehicle with particular equipment may not be available at the dealership. Ask your Toyota dealer to help locate a specifically equipped vehicle. Specil/scations, standard features and

All information presented herein is based on data available at the time of printing, is subject to change without notice and pertains specifically to mainland U.S.A. vehicles only (may differ in the state of Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and in other regions).

© 2000 Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc.